

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 12/10/2019 10:45 AM				2020 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT SEWER TREATMENT PLANT BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44000 21			
				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		Municipal Maintenance	
						1352 Taylors Lane Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 P (856) 786-9434 F (856) 786-0642	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
CONTRACT YEAR 2020							
1	Labor- Regular Time- Job Superintendent	20	Hrs	\$98.70	\$1,974.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
2	Labor- Regular Time- Mechanic	230	Hrs	\$98.70	\$22,701.00	\$123.00	\$28,290.00
3	Labor- Regular Time- Mechanic's Helper	230	Hrs	\$98.70	\$22,701.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00
4	Labor- Regular Time- Electrician	225	Hrs	\$126.00	\$28,350.00	\$140.00	\$31,500.00
5	Labor- Regular Time- Laborer	45	Hrs	\$63.00	\$2,835.00	\$105.00	\$4,725.00
6	Labor- Regular Time- Welder	20	Hrs	\$89.25	\$1,785.00	\$123.00	\$2,460.00
7	Labor- Over Time- Job Superintendent	20	Hrs	\$98.70	\$1,974.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
8	Labor- Over Time- Mechanic	25	Hrs	\$126.00	\$3,150.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00
9	Labor- Over Time- Mechanic's Helper	25	Hrs	\$126.00	\$3,150.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
10	Labor- Over Time- Electrician	45	Hrs	\$157.50	\$7,087.50	\$200.00	\$9,000.00
11	Labor- Over Time- Laborer	20	Hrs	\$78.75	\$1,575.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00
12	Labor- Over Time- Welder	10	Hrs	\$115.50	\$1,155.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
13	Labor- Regular Time- Electrician	160	Hrs	\$126.00	\$20,160.00	\$145.00	\$23,200.00
14	Labor- Over Time- Electrician	40	Hrs	\$157.50	\$6,300.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
15	Materials Support Services	\$20,000	LS	\$1.10	\$22,000.00	1.1	\$22,000.00
16	EQ Tank Bypass Valves Modification (If & Where Directed)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$92,540.00	\$92,540.00
17*	EQ Tank Overflow Modifications (If & Where Directed)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,626.00	\$24,626.00
18	Remove and Replace Plug Valves (If & Where Directed)	17	Units	\$2,100.00	\$35,700.00	\$2,132.00	\$36,244.00
BASE BID PRICE (2020)				\$297,597.50		\$307,610.00	

* The form of proposal mistakenly listed the payment for this item as 4 Units instead of 1 LS.
The unit price for the item was used as the Lump Sum Price.